

Sindh Education Foundation

Government of Sindh



NOTICE INVITING TENDER

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

The Sindh Education Foundation (SEF), Government of Sindh invites sealed

bids from firms, Companies and Organizations (Joint venture/ consortium not allowed) addressed to the Deputy Director Procurement unit, General Administration & Coordination Department (GA&CD) SEF, including, mentioning the title of the tender on the envelop, under SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended up-to-date) from the interested bidder(s) for following tender.

LOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF JOB/ TITLE	PROCEDURE OF BIDDING	AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION	TENDER OPENING DATE
LOT 1	Procurement of Electrical Items Tender reference no. SEF/NP/22- 23/07	Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure as per SPP Rule no. 46 (1)	10th April, 2023 up to 28th April, 2023 from 09:30 am to 4:30 pm (working days only)	02 nd May, 2023 up to 11:00 am In case of any holiday/law and order situation/mishaps the last date of sub mission will be on next working day & above timing.	02 nd May, 2023 up to 11:30 am In case of any holiday/law and order situation/mishaps the last date of Tender opening date will be on next working day & above timing.
LOT 2	Procurement of Online UPS with SNMP card. Tender reference no. SEF/NP/22- 23/12	Single Stage-Two Envelope Procedure as per SPP Rule no. 46 (2)	10th April, 2023 up to 28th April, 2023 from 09:30 am to 4:30 pm (working days only)	02 nd May, 2023 up to 11:30 am In case of any holiday/law and order situation/mishaps the last date of submission will be on next working day & above timing.	02 nd May, 2023 up to 12:00 pm In case of any holiday/law and order situation/mishaps the last date of Tender opening date will be on next working day & above timing.

The bidders are allowed to bid for entire package / all Lots / Single lot. Interested bidders are requested to give their best & final prices as negotiations on the prices once quoted/offered are not permissible under the SPP rules 2010.

Bidding documents for each LOT containing terms and conditions can be obtained from Procurement Section (GA&CD), SEF, Head office Karachi, against pay order of PKR. 2000/- (non-refundable) for each LOT in favor of "SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION Govt. of Sindh" and in case the bidding document downloaded from SPPRA or SEF website, then at the time of bid submission, the pay order of amount PKR 2000 (non-refundable) for bidding document of each LOT must be enclosed along with the bid.

Bid(s) should be submitted under procedure as specified in above table as per SPP Rules, 2010. The **Bid Security of 3%** (**refundable**) **of the total bid price** in shape of Pay order in the name of "SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION Govt. of Sindh" must be enclosed with the bid. No bid will be accepted without Bid Security or being less than as mentioned above shall be rejected on the spot.

Bid(s) shall be opened at the **SEF HEAD OFFICE**, **First Floor NICL Building**, **Survey No. 183/4**, **Abbasi Shaheed Road**, **Cantonment Karachi**, **Sindh**, **Pakistan** on the time & date given above in the presence of Procurement Committee, SEF, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi and the authorized representatives of the firms who wish to be present.

The Procuring Agency reserve the right to reject any or all bids in accordance with the Provisions of SPP Rules 2010 and may cancel the bidding process at any time/ stage prior of acceptance of bid or proposal as per SPP Rules 25 (1).

This advertisement is also available on the websites of Sindh Education Foundation & SPPRA Govt. of Sindh i.e. <u>www.sef.org.pk</u> & <u>https://ppms.pprasindh.gov.pk</u> respectively.